

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA
BID DATE: MAY 19, 2020
BID TIME: 3:00 P.M. (Central Daylight Savings Time)

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>TOTAL BASE BID</u>
KEILAND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$711,013.00
WILLIAMS EQUIPMENT SERVICES, LLC	\$902,509.99
TURNER & TURNER CONTRACTING, LLC	\$962,847.26
MCMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$970,605.00
E.B. FEUCHT & SONS, LLC	\$989,025.00
BDS CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	\$998,652.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$765,000.00

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.



Alan Sifford, P.E.

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA

Keiland Construction, LLC
 600 Bayou Pines E., Suite G
 Lake Charles, LA 70601
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 48884

Williams Equipment Services, LLC
 P.O. Box 335
 Anococo, LA 71403
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 56217

Turner & Turner Contracting, LLC
 3600 Jackson St., Ste. 100
 Alexandria, LA 71303
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 55276

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
202(02)(A)(15)	60	LF	Removal of existing 15" RCP storm drain pipe	\$54.25	\$3,255.00	\$44.33	\$2,659.80	\$26.33	\$1,579.80
202(02)(A)(18)	30	LF	Removal of existing 18" RCP storm drain pipe	\$58.70	\$1,761.00	\$44.33	\$1,329.90	\$37.17	\$1,115.10
202(02)(A)(24)	20	LF	Removal of existing 24" RCP storm drain pipe	\$64.00	\$1,280.00	\$44.35	\$887.00	\$48.00	\$960.00
202(02)(A)(30)	30	LF	Removal of existing 30" RCP storm drain pipe	\$74.00	\$2,220.00	\$44.33	\$1,329.90	\$37.17	\$1,115.10
202(02)(A)(36)	80	LF	Removal of existing 36" RCP storm drain pipe	\$78.00	\$6,240.00	\$53.19	\$4,255.20	\$23.62	\$1,889.60
202(02)(B)	4	Each	Removal of existing curb inlet structure	\$1,583.00	\$6,332.00	\$1,329.84	\$5,319.36	\$937.50	\$3,750.00
202(02)(C)	2	Each	Removal of existing grate inlet structure	\$1,061.00	\$2,122.00	\$1,329.84	\$2,659.68	\$1,565.00	\$3,130.00
202(02)(D)	2	Each	Removal of existing storm drain manhole	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00	\$1,329.84	\$2,659.68	\$1,565.00	\$3,130.00
202(02)(E)	300	LF	Removal of existing combination concrete curb & gutter	\$11.35	\$3,405.00	\$12.37	\$3,711.00	\$13.43	\$4,029.00
202(02)(F)	335	SY	Removal of existing concrete pavement	\$30.00	\$10,050.00	\$15.88	\$5,319.80	\$22.08	\$7,396.80

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA

Keiland Construction, LLC
 600 Bayou Pines E., Suite G
 Lake Charles, LA 70601

Williams Equipment Services, LLC
 P.O. Box 335
 Anococo, LA 71403

Turner & Turner Contracting, LLC
 3600 Jackson St., Ste. 100
 Alexandria, LA 71303

LA Contractor Lic. No. 48884LA Contractor Lic. No. 56217LA Contractor Lic. No. 55276									
REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
203(07)	250	CY	Borrow (vehicular measurement)	\$9.10	\$2,275.00	\$29.88	\$7,470.00	\$14.33	\$3,582.50
402(01)	30	CY	Traffic maintenance aggregate	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$160.49	\$4,814.70	\$112.61	\$3,378.30
601(01)	320	SY	Porland cement concrete pavement (6 in. thick estimated)	\$97.00	\$31,040.00	\$126.40	\$40,448.00	\$104.04	\$33,292.80
701(01)(15)	240	LF	Furnish & install 15" storm drain pipe	\$84.00	\$20,160.00	\$137.11	\$32,906.40	\$211.62	\$50,788.80
701(01)(18)	170	LF	Furnish & install 18" storm drain pipe	\$92.00	\$15,640.00	\$141.46	\$24,048.20	\$230.22	\$39,137.40
701(01)(24)	15	LF	Furnish & install 24" storm drain pipe	\$108.00	\$1,620.00	\$348.73	\$5,230.95	\$308.66	\$4,629.90
701(01)(30)	25	LF	Furnish & install 30" storm drain pipe	\$126.00	\$3,150.00	\$256.95	\$6,423.75	\$345.51	\$8,637.75
701(01)(48)	170	LF	Furnish & install 48" storm drain pipe	\$189.00	\$32,130.00	\$194.27	\$33,025.90	\$234.07	\$39,791.90
701(01)(54)	535	LF	Furnish & install 54" storm drain pipe	\$218.00	\$116,630.00	\$231.82	\$124,023.70	\$276.05	\$147,686.75
701(01)(60)	100	LF	Furnish & install 60" storm drain pipe	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$301.40	\$30,140.00	\$381.69	\$38,169.00

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA

Keiland Construction, LLC
 600 Bayou Pines E., Suite G
 Lake Charles, LA 70601

Williams Equipment Services, LLC
 P.O. Box 335
 Anococo, LA 71403

Turner & Turner Contracting, LLC
 3600 Jackson St., Ste. 100
 Alexandria, LA 71303

LA Contractor Lic. No. 48884									
LA Contractor Lic. No. 56217									
LA Contractor Lic. No. 55276									
REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
702(01)	9	Each	Furnish & install junction box	\$4,491.00	\$40,419.00	\$6,607.72	\$59,469.48	\$6,690.45	\$60,214.05
702(03)(B)	17	Each	Furnish & install CB-06 catch basin	\$4,509.00	\$76,653.00	\$4,995.36	\$84,921.12	\$7,770.56	\$132,099.52
702(03)(D)	4	Each	Furnish & install CB-08 catch basin	\$7,668.00	\$30,672.00	\$11,403.41	\$45,613.64	\$12,651.08	\$50,604.32
702(04)	1	Each	Adjust existing manhole	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,195.32	\$1,195.32	\$2,478.29	\$2,478.29
706(01)	15	SY	Concrete walk/driveway (4 in. thick estimated)	\$102.00	\$1,530.00	\$180.51	\$2,707.65	\$189.68	\$2,845.20
707(03)	300	LF	Combination concrete curb and gutter	\$28.40	\$8,520.00	\$38.58	\$11,574.00	\$22.21	\$6,663.00
713(01)	1	Lump Sum	Temporary signs and barricades	\$6,584.00	\$6,584.00	\$39,806.26	\$39,806.26	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00
726(01)	90	CY	Bedding material	\$100.50	\$9,045.00	\$99.79	\$8,981.10	\$24.24	\$2,181.60
727(01)	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$55,295.00	\$55,295.00	\$38,819.39	\$38,819.39	\$55,935.68	\$55,935.68
739(01)	600	LF	Turf construction	\$3.75	\$2,250.00	\$8.79	\$5,274.00	\$3.72	\$2,232.00

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA

Keiland Construction, LLC
 600 Bayou Pines E., Suite G
 Lake Charles, LA 70601

Williams Equipment Services, LLC
 P.O. Box 335
 Anococo, LA 71403

Turner & Turner Contracting, LLC
 3600 Jackson St., Ste. 100
 Alexandria, LA 71303

LA Contractor Lic. No. 48884									
LA Contractor Lic. No. 56217									
LA Contractor Lic. No. 55276									
REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
S-001	3,000	LF-in.	Saw cutting	\$0.91	\$2,730.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.67	\$5,010.00
S-002	1	Each	Waterline service adjustment	\$908.00	\$908.00	\$896.49	\$896.49	\$1,877.80	\$1,877.80
S-003	1	Each	Sanitary sewer service adjustment	\$5,392.00	\$5,392.00	\$1,195.32	\$1,195.32	\$1,877.80	\$1,877.80
4.1(01)(12)	60	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 12" storm drain pipe	\$165.00	\$9,900.00	\$221.13	\$13,267.80	\$208.00	\$12,480.00
4.1(01)(15)	70	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 15" storm drain pipe	\$155.00	\$10,850.00	\$191.25	\$13,387.50	\$253.50	\$17,745.00
4.1(01)(18)	65	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 18" storm drain pipe	\$151.00	\$9,815.00	\$280.90	\$18,258.50	\$292.50	\$19,012.50
4.1(01)(24)	125	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 24" storm drain pipe	\$132.00	\$16,500.00	\$286.88	\$35,860.00	\$195.00	\$24,375.00
4.1(01)(30)	25	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 30" storm drain pipe	\$151.00	\$3,775.00	\$669.38	\$16,734.50	\$728.00	\$18,200.00
4.1(01)(36)	750	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 36" storm drain pipe	\$170.00	\$127,500.00	\$209.18	\$156,885.00	\$188.50	\$141,375.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$711,013.00		\$902,509.99		\$962,847.26

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA

McManus Construction, LLC
4126 Hwy. 3059
Lake Charles, LA 70615

E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC
3974 Hwy. 190
Eunice, LA 70535

BDS Constructors, LLC
P.O. Box 1208
Vidor, TX 77670

LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648

LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173

LA Contractor Lic. No. 57143

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
202(02)(A)(15)	60	LF	Removal of existing 15" RCP storm drain pipe	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
202(02)(A)(18)	30	LF	Removal of existing 18" RCP storm drain pipe	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
202(02)(A)(24)	20	LF	Removal of existing 24" RCP storm drain pipe	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00
202(02)(A)(30)	30	LF	Removal of existing 30" RCP storm drain pipe	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
202(02)(A)(36)	80	LF	Removal of existing 36" RCP storm drain pipe	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$26.00	\$2,080.00
202(02)(B)	4	Each	Removal of existing curb inlet structure	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
202(02)(C)	2	Each	Removal of existing grate inlet structure	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
202(02)(D)	2	Each	Removal of existing storm drain manhole	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
202(02)(E)	300	LF	Removal of existing combination concrete curb & gutter	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00
202(02)(F)	335	SY	Removal of existing concrete pavement	\$30.00	\$10,050.00	\$25.00	\$8,375.00	\$28.00	\$9,380.00

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA

				McManus Construction, LLC 4126 Hwy. 3059 Lake Charles, LA 70615		E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC 3974 Hwy. 190 Eunice, LA 70535		BDS Constructors, LLC P.O. Box 1208 Vidor, TX 77670	
				LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648		LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173		LA Contractor Lic. No. 57143	
REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
203(07)	250	CY	Borrow (vehicular measurement)	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
402(01)	30	CY	Traffic maintenance aggregate	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$106.00	\$3,180.00
601(01)	320	SY	Porland cement concrete pavement (6 in. thick estimated)	\$80.00	\$25,600.00	\$100.00	\$32,000.00	\$120.00	\$38,400.00
701(01)(15)	240	LF	Furnish & install 15" storm drain pipe	\$65.00	\$15,600.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$116.00	\$27,840.00
701(01)(18)	170	LF	Furnish & install 18" storm drain pipe	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$37.00	\$6,290.00	\$167.00	\$28,390.00
701(01)(24)	15	LF	Furnish & install 24" storm drain pipe	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$62.00	\$930.00	\$176.00	\$2,640.00
701(01)(30)	25	LF	Furnish & install 30" storm drain pipe	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$82.00	\$2,050.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00
701(01)(48)	170	LF	Furnish & install 48" storm drain pipe	\$260.00	\$44,200.00	\$187.00	\$31,790.00	\$291.00	\$49,470.00
701(01)(54)	535	LF	Furnish & install 54" storm drain pipe	\$320.00	\$171,200.00	\$228.00	\$121,980.00	\$311.50	\$166,652.50
701(01)(60)	100	LF	Furnish & install 60" storm drain pipe	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$289.00	\$28,900.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA

McManus Construction, LLC
 4126 Hwy. 3059
 Lake Charles, LA 70615

E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC
 3974 Hwy. 190
 Eunice, LA 70535

BDS Constructors, LLC
 P.O. Box 1208
 Vidor, TX 77670

LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648									
LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173									
LA Contractor Lic. No. 57143									
REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
702(01)	9	Each	Furnish & install junction box	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$115,200.00
702(03)(B)	17	Each	Furnish & install CB-06 catch basin	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$144,500.00
702(03)(D)	4	Each	Furnish & install CB-08 catch basin	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00
702(04)	1	Each	Adjust existing manhole	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
706(01)	15	SY	Concrete walk/driveway (4 in. thick estimated)	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$77.00	\$1,155.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
707(03)	300	LF	Combination concrete curb and gutter	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00
713(01)	1	Lump Sum	Temporary signs and barricades	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
726(01)	90	CY	Bedding material	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$160.00	\$14,400.00	\$81.00	\$7,290.00
727(01)	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$43,250.00	\$43,250.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00
739(01)	600	LF	Turf construction	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$51.00	\$30,600.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00

Bid Tabulation
Oak Park Lateral Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
M. A. Project No. B8-18107-DA

McManus Construction, LLC
 4126 Hwy. 3059
 Lake Charles, LA 70615

E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC
 3974 Hwy. 190
 Eunice, LA 70535

BDS Constructors, LLC
 P.O. Box 1208
 Vidor, TX 77670

LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648 LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173 LA Contractor Lic. No. 57143									
REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
S-001	3,000	LF-in.	Saw cutting	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$16.00	\$48,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
S-002	1	Each	Waterline service adjustment	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
S-003	1	Each	Sanitary sewer service adjustment	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
4.1(01)(12)	60	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 12" storm drain pipe	\$176.00	\$10,560.00	\$179.00	\$10,740.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00
4.1(01)(15)	70	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 15" storm drain pipe	\$215.00	\$15,050.00	\$218.00	\$15,260.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00
4.1(01)(18)	65	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 18" storm drain pipe	\$248.00	\$16,120.00	\$252.00	\$16,380.00	\$146.00	\$9,490.00
4.1(01)(24)	125	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 24" storm drain pipe	\$165.00	\$20,625.00	\$168.00	\$21,000.00	\$128.00	\$16,000.00
4.1(01)(30)	25	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 30" storm drain pipe	\$616.00	\$15,400.00	\$727.00	\$18,175.00	\$146.00	\$3,650.00
4.1(01)(36)	750	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 36" storm drain pipe	\$197.00	\$147,750.00	\$172.00	\$129,000.00	\$165.00	\$123,750.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$970,605.00		\$989,025.00		\$998,652.50